



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 43/2024

PFIZER INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Advocate with
Ms. Bhuvan Malhotra, Mr. Devesh
Aswal, Ms. Surbhi Nautiyal, Ms.
Harshita Agarwal and Ms. Naina
Gupta, Advocates
Mob: 9717065125

versus

THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Mr.
Sagar Mehlawat, Advocates.
Mob: 7800932000

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
30.08.2024

%

1. Notice could not be issued, as process fee was not filed.
2. Learned counsel appearing respondent no. 1 puts in appearance and submits that time may be granted to file reply.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2 by all modes.
5. Let reply be filed by respondent no. 2 within a period of four weeks of receipt of the notice.



6. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
7. Re-notify on 6th December, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 30, 2024
ak