



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 43/2024**

PFIZER INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Mr. Bhuvan
Malhotra, Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Mr.
Devesh Aswal, Advocates
(M:9717065125)

versus

**THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Advocate for R-2
(M:9015310174)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

06.12.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 puts in appearance and submits that he may be granted time to file reply.
2. None appears for respondent no.1, though there was appearance on the last date of hearing.
3. Let reply be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 15th April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024

au