



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 43/2024**

PFIZER INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Mr. Bhuvan Malhotra, Ms. Naina Gupta, Ms. Surbhi Nautiyal, Advs.

versus

**THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC with MS. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Advs. for R-1.

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Ms. Vanditta Malhotra Hegde, Mr. Rishi Mody, Ms. Sanjana Krishnasarma and Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advs. for R-2.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Mr. Vipul Verma and Mr. Prithvi, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
15.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 both seek, and are granted, four weeks to file reply(s). Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 11.08.2025.
3. Learned counsel for the parties also seek, and are granted, four



weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding five pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 15, 2025/bh