



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 43/2024

PFIZER INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani & Mr. Ritwik
Sharma, Advs.

Versus

THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

AND DESIGNS AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, Ms.
Gurleen Kaur, Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay,
Ms. Khushi & Mr. Saksham Sharma,
Advocates for R-1.

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Rishi
Mody & Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that the Appellant has been served with the Replies filed by the Respondents and seeks time to file Rejoinders to the same.

2. Let Rejoinders be filed within a period of six weeks from date.

3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondents, list on 27.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

‘gsr’