



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 43/2024**
PFIZER INCAppellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani & Ms. Naina
Gupta, Advocates.

Versus

THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS
AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, Ms.
Gurleen Kaur Waraich & Ms.
Kritarth Upadhyay, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that pleadings are complete in this Appeal and seeks time to file Written Submissions along with the case laws on which the Appellant wishes to rely upon.
2. The learned CGSC appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 as well as learned Counsel for Respondent No. 2 also request time to file Written Submissions.
3. Accordingly, the Parties are directed to file their respective Written Submissions along with the case laws on which they wish to rely upon within a period of four weeks.
4. List for hearing on 12.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

'gsr'